Central LHIN

60 Renfrew Drive, Suite 300

Markham, ON L3R 0E1

Tel: 905 948-1872 + Fax: 905 948-8011
Toll Free: 1 866 302-5446
www.centrallhin.on.ca

October 6, 2015

Dr. Dave Williams

President and CEO

Southlake Regional Health Centre
596 Davis Drive

Newmarket, ON L3Y 2P¢

e
Dearp‘(?f\/’\illiams:

Re: 2008-16 Hospital Service Accountability Amending Agreement

I'am pleased to provide you with the 2008-16 Hospital Service Accountability Amending Agreement (the “H-
SAA”) which amends and extends to March 31, 2016, the service accountability agreement between the
Hospital and the LHIN that took effect April 1, 2008.

The attached H-SAA includes funding and related volume targets as agreed to through the 2015/16 planning
and H-SAA process, All other terms and conditions of the H-SAA will remain the same. The LHIN and
Hospital will continue to work together throughout the fiscal year to establish performance targets, as relevant
information becomes available.

In response to your letter datead August 18, 2015, we appreciate Southlake’s commitment to achieving the
targets in the HSAA, including the ALC target. We will continue to work with you, through the upcoming
target setting exercise to finalize these schedules, and through the LHIN-ALC task force.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact Sue Turcotte, Director, Performance, Contract and
Allocations at Sue.Turcotte@lhins.on.ca or 905-948-1872 x222.

Sincerely,

A S
Kim Baker

Chief Executive Officer

Central LHIN

Irg

c: Mr. Rob Bull, Chief Financial Officer & Vice President Accountable Care, Southlake Regional
Health Centre
Ms. Karin Dschankilic, Senior Director, Performance, Contracts and Chief Financial Officer,

Central LHIN
&) Ontario

Enclosure
Local Health Integration




S O U T H L A K ‘E 596 Davis Drive Telephone: $05-895-4521
J Newmarket, Ontario Main Fax: 905-830-5972
REGIONAL HEALTH CENTRE L3y 2r9 Administration Fax: 905.B53-2220
Website: www.southlakereglonal.org

O

August 18, 2015

Ms. Kim Baker

Chief Executive Officer
Central LHIN

60 Renfrew Drive, Suite 300
Markham, Ontario

L3R OEI

w
Dear Ms}a&é

Attached, please find our completed and signed HSAA Amendment with respect to ALC
targets. Southlake remains committed to fulfilling the targets outlined in the HSAA. The
ability of the Hospital to achieve ALC targets however, relies heavily on the availability
of community supports. From 2013/14 to 2014/15, Southlake experienced a 2% decrease
in the number of ALC patients, however the total number of ALC days has increased
31%. The increased ALC days corresponds to approximately 10 patients per day. Most
notably, the ALC LOS for the discharge destination of “home with home care” is
currently 14.7 days. Southlake has continued to drive internal efficiencies to ensure
hospital-related ALC waits are less than one bed utilized per day.

Southlake is excited to participate in and encouraged by the LHIN-ALC task force analysis
and planning. In addition, we have been discussing transitions in care with Lynn Harrett,
CCAC and believe there are innovative models to reduce the ALC burden on acute care
hospitals. We look forward to continuing to work together with our health system partners
in the coming months to strive to achieve ALC targets together.

Sincerely,

f]

|
TR A RV h\} Vo g,
-DH.EE_W_iifidéls
President & CEQO

‘tpa

Erad Et e n S cih MeSiryiss Shivead B cin®atin Mg life BRI s welcomed



2008-16 H-SAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is .made as of the 1% day of April, 2015
BETWEEN:
CENTRAL LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the “LHIN")
AND
SOUTHLLAKE REGIONAL HEALTH CENTRE (the "Hospital™)

WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital (together the “Parties”) entered into a hospital
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2008 {the “H-SAA™);

AND WHEREAS pursuant to various amending agreements the term of the H-SAA has
been extended to March 31, 2015;

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital have agreed to extend the H-SAA for a
further twelve month period to permit the LHIN and the Hospital to continue to work
toward a new multi-year H-SAA,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1.0  Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the H-SAA. References in this Agreement to the H-SAA
mean the H-SAA as amended and extended.

2.0 Amendments.

2.1 Aagreed Amendments. The H-SAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.

2.2  Amended Definitions.
(a) The following {erms have the following meanings.

“Post-Construction Operating Plan (PCOP) Funding” and “PCOP Funding”
means annualized operating funding provided to support service expansions and
other costs occurring in conjunction with completion of an approved capital
project, as set out in Schedule A and applicable Funding letters agreed to by the
parties, and as may be further detailed in Schedule C.4;

“Schedule” means any one of, and “Schedules” means any two or more as the
context requires, of the Schedules appended to this Agreement, including the
following:

Schedule A: Funding Allocation
Schedule B: Reporting
Schedule C: Indicators and Volumes

Soulhlake Regional Health Cenlre Page 1 0f 13
H-SAA Amending Agreement - Exiension to March 31, 2016



C.1. Performance Indicators

C.2. Service Volumes

C.3. LHIN Indicators and Volumes

C.4. PCOP Targeted Funding and Volumes

2.3  Term. This Agreement and the H-SAA will terminate on March 31, 2016.

3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April 1,
2015. All other terms of the H-SAA shall remain in full force and effect.

4.0 Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, abligations and relations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

6.0  Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparis,
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute
one and the same instrument.

6.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between
the Parlies with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out
below.

CENTRAL LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

By:
) OC7 b, 205
Warren Jestin, Chai Date
And by:e/.r
' OCc7 b, 2015
Kim Baker, CEO Date

SOUTHLAKE REGIONAL HEALTH CENTRE
By:

' %ﬂ._.l, :[uu:w:{ _&? 2os5

_~Jnathan Harris, Chair - Date ¢

Aﬁ)&hﬁ-f 2.d - S50
Date

Southtake Regicnal Health Centre Page 20f 13
H-SAA Amending Agreement - Extension to March 31, 2018



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility # [ 736 |

Hospital Name: | Southlake Regional Health Centre

Hospital Legal Name: | Southlake Regional Heaith Centre

2015-2016 Schedule A Fundmg Allocation

Section 1: FUNDING SUMMARY

LHIN FUNDING 1
LHIN Globat Allocation $155,777,233

R e AT

Heelth System Funding Reform: HBAM Funding : £$100,271,195

TR Pl

Health Systemn Funding Reform: QBP F unding {Sec. 2) 1 $20,213,740

e

Post Construction Operating Pian {PCOP) £ 0

Wait Time Strategy Services ["WTS") (Sec. 3) ! $0

$1,216,300

7
CY
£
i
%

Provincial Program Services ['PPS") {Sec. 4) i 52,720,500

$0

$10,672,932

Other Nor-HSFR Funding (Sec. 5 i $0
Sub-Total LHIN Fundin ; : $278,982, 538

$11, 789 232

b el

NON-LHIN FUNDING T i

3] Cancer Care Ontaric and the Ontario Renal Natwork 824.923,223

Recoveries and Misc, Revenue ; $20,584,930

Amortization of Granis/Donations Equipment $5,793,025

OHIP Revenue and Patient Revenue from Other Payors i $22,185,815

Differential & Ci nt Revenue f $4,790,565

| Sub-Total Non-LHIN Funding T 277,618

Total 15/18 Estimated Funding Allocation (AII Suurl:es) T_$357 260,256

$11,789,232

T e A T e

Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Faclity # | 736 I

e T T B e T T R e e T A T e N i g

Hospital Name: | Southiake Regional Health Centre

Hospital Legal Name: Southlake Regional Health Centre

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation

Sectiun 2: HSFR = Quahty-Based Pro:edures

1[41’51To:€§ﬁe'

Rehabilitation Inpatient Primary Unlilateral Hip Replacement

$144,373

Acute Inpatient Prmary Unilatera! Hip Replacement

$1,991,954

Rehabilitation Inpatient Primary Unlilateral Xnee Replacament

$94,685

Acute Inpatient Primary Unifateral Knee Replacement

$2,974,346

Acute Inpatient Hip Fracture

53,119,644

Knee Anhroscopy

TBD

Elective Hips - Outpalient Rehabifitation for Primary Hip

50

Eleclive Knees - Outpatient Rehabilitation for Primary Knee

50

Acute Inpatient Primary Bilateral Joint Replacement (Hip/Knee)

$279,799

Acute Inpatient Congestive Heart Failure

$2,048,827

Aprtic Valve Replacement

S0

Coronary Artery Disease

S0

Acule Inpatient Stroke Hemorthage

$107,204

Acule Inpatlent Stroke [schemic or Unspecified

§1,291,843

Acute Inpatient Stroke Transient Ischemic Attack {TIA)

§114,798

Acute Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Aorlic Aneurysm excluding Advanced Pathway

$572,378

Acule Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Lower Extremity Occlusive Disease

$368,182

§2,120,055

Unilateral Cetaract Day Surgery

hmwmu Hﬂﬂi&m

1o March 31, 2018

Page i3




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facilty # | 736 ]
Hospital Name: | Southlake Regional Health Centre

Hospital Legal Name: |_Southlake Regional Health Centre
2015-2018 Schedule & Funding Allocation

DY B " 7 L Wl e e o 7 e e e )
R e T R ST i e e
Section 2: HSFR - Quality-Based Procedures
Bilatesal Cataract Day Surgery
Retinal Disease
Inpatient Neonatal Jaundice (Hyperbilisubinemia) i $293,280
Acute Inpatient Tonsillsctomy § $213,713
Acute Inpatient Chronkc Obsiructive Pulmonary Disease 5 51,978,927
Acute Inpatient Pneumonia i 51,595,210
Endoscopy $0
Rehabilitation [npatient Primary Bilateral Joint Replacement {HipfKnee) H $5,252
Sub-Total Quality Bas:d Procedure Funding i $20,213,710

e ey T A e e e e cR e

_

i e = I e e R L e Gl P ey 1

Hospital Sector Accountability Ag reement 2015-2016
Faclity # | 736 |
Hospital Name: Southlake Regional Health Centre
ment {Hip/Knee} 3
Hospital Legal Name: Southlake Regional Health Centre

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation

EEF R e ol L ""‘-"'E"'J'.“"'L'a'

_ TR ,:pa = :2015-2016. =10
i Sectlon 3: Walt Time Stratagy Services ("WTS") i E 0 iz Base (2 ncreméntilOne e, i o
(lil General Surgery b $0 $258,400 i f
| {[_Pedatric Su _ : 50 $15,700 i
il5] Hip & Knae Replacement - Revisions E‘ $0 $132,000 il
1| || Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) i 50 $694,200 ilE
;romm Breasl Screening Magnstic Resanance Imaging (OBSP MRI} E] $0 $0 e
[ Computed Tomagraphy (€T) il $0 $116,000 q4e
5 OtherWTS Fundmp [ SD sn ! g2
3 T —r— ——— TrET——— pre—r—— ——T \...§§-.:._:._..- s e ——— -n'jz
H al Section 4: Provinclal Pnom:f Program Services {"PPS") fliaks MBase; ..*mhmummﬂ'-- pe
|| Cardiac Surgery i s824,200 $0 e
{!|_Other Cardiac Services Hi][___s1.836,300 $0 i
i Orgzn Transpiantation i s0 50 B
({i[ Neurosclences i $0 $0 i
::*'.j Bariatric Services & s0 50 i
i{l i{ Regional Trauma { 50 $0 1
i Sub-Total Provinclnl Prlarity Program Services Funding K sz 720,500 $0 ¥ f;
N e =y st | H po T T s |
E) ] Section 5: Other Non-HSFR LIl aBese ;m‘maﬁaimuom-h- |
£|I'[ CHIN One-time payments - ED Pay for Resulls 50 $2,865,200 i e
#{:f_MOH One-time payments | S0 $7,707,732 i
S| LHINMOH Recaveries _ ¢ $0 Pl N
{1:I Other Revenue from MOHLTC $0
% Paymaster
H Sub-Total Other Non-HSFR Fundlnn .
R TR o A 0 R LT o el M e 3Tt i A e Ve e i e o P P R e e

Sowhiake Regloral Heath Conlie Page 4 el 13
H-8AA Amending Agicomant - Exlanslon to kMarch 31, 2016



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Faclity # | 736 |
Hospital Name: Southlake Regional Health Centra
HespHal Legal Name: | Southlake Regional Health Centre

2015-2Q16,Schedule A Funding Allogation.

- IR TR

:'.~_-g-u-4 T B 1 T 0 £ R S Lo U8 ) BT PR T e Sy 8 Y o Pl et b ot o B omarr e e i L o o i AL Y P S 11 e S e P g T P T

|

AT 2 o vl o LA L. T P P e v re—

Secﬂon 6: Other Funding g

finfo. Only. Funding is already Inclutied In Sections 1-4 above) 1'3”:1[2] B“egf“-g_ﬁm incrementatiOraTima
Grant In Lieu of Taxes {Inc. in Giobal Funding Allocation Sec. 1) 50 $0

Ontario Renal Network Funding {Inc. in Cancer Cara Ontaris Funding Sec. 4] 't $24,923,223 $0

_Sub-Total Gther Fundin [ s22,823,223 $0
Zire s P _gc-- £y, T e .?-u-u.n. T e S S St g e sl i

ey g %"
..,u’. e X _, Yy A i LA =gl 0 8

® Targels for Year 3 of the agreement will be determlned :Iunng the annual refresh proce process,
[1] Estimated funding allocations.

[2] Funding allocations are subject to change year over year.

[3] Funding provided by Cancer Care QOntario, not the LHIN,

[4]All QBP Funding is fully recoverable in accordance with Section 5.6 of the H-SAA. QBP Funding is not base funding for the purposes of the
BOND policy.

TBD = To be determined

T e L AT,

B

CHRG &

PR R

)

f
i
%I
?
=

T

pLET

-t e v e — e e
e ¢ A D e 1 e i CDa SR Al i B D i b ST m D0 T et iy L et e detie L VN e I o Vo B o T PP T ey

NP e T

Southinke Regiorral Healh Centre Pagn 3al1d
H-SAA Amendng Agroement - Extension to March J1. 2010



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Faclity #:

736 |

Hospital Name: |

Southlake Regional Health Centre

Hospital Legal Name:

Southlake Regicnal Health Centre

2015-2016 Schedule B: Reporting Requirements

T R T TR T
e L P

{)“E‘-’M"‘lg;i?: I'E-.au!aquiifx-.; i s 4 .%
= [ HE

Q2 — April 01 to Sepltember 30 31 Oclober 2015 »{.! =

e =

L

Q3 = October 01 lo December 31

31 January 2016 | ¢

Q4= January 01 to March 31 30 May 2016
EL R T R T P E:;QIJ'B'PEIEN
Qine SR Repor and cUpriamenta Raporing 2 Kacessary, | 2015006

Q2- Apnl 01 o Seplembar 30

07 November 2015 |- |5

Q3 -~ Oclober 01 to December 31 07 February 2016
Q4 - fanuary 01 ta March 31 30 June 2016
Year End 30 June 2016

Fiscal Year

T

2 rench"'iﬁnguage Servlces Repc

o 3 g iy e '\-\..-.\_,-1_,_ Rk - i
SR R TR R u-m‘*‘ a:..mf".ﬂﬁ m R P AT
Southlake Regional Health Centre
H-SAA Amending A t+ E I March 31, 2018

i Lk & T

Paga § ol 13



Ll

Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Faciiity # | 738 |
Hospital Name: | Southlake Reglonal Health Cantre
Hospital Legal Name: Southlake Reglonal Health Centre
Site Name: | TOTAL ENTITY

’ '-E.L'l‘];'-':-.Eﬂ'fE Schedule C1 F’Ef‘fﬁrrr‘lancn Indicators
-"‘Tmﬁ-\J | il e o ...‘M:ou_”.l:ﬁ_"u-:.:'.:vi epa= T .r"mm"ﬂ.lm.;,ﬁr 'WM.HL".- R e Ti
Part [ FATIENT EXPERIENCE. Access, Eﬂecﬂvn, Safe Person-Centered

T T m

o, ~ T 5
“f 90th Parcentile Emergancy Room (ER) Lenglh of Stay for Admitted Patients Hours 6.4 i <n 164 Ii:
1 80th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Complex (CTAS I-lll) Pallents Hewrs 7.0 = 7.0 i;
20th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Minor Uncomplicated (CTAS IV.V) Patlents Hours 16 i s i:
| Ej Cancer Surgery: % Prderity 4 cases comgleled wilhin Target Percent 95.0% : »m Q0% IF
?gl Cardlac Eypass Surpery: % Pronity 4 cases compleled within Target Percent L 95.0% ; 2 40% !;
i S Cataract Surgery: % Priorily 4 cases completed within Targel Pascent I 95.0% ; =505 .EE
i % Joint Replacement (Hip): % Priorily 4 cases complaled within Target Parcent ; 90.0% : »e 90% E
Eﬂl Joint Replacement (Knaa): % Pricrity 4 cases complated within Targst Parcent b 90,0% wa 0% {
% Diagnostic Magnelic Resonance Imaging (MRI} Scan: % Priority 4 cases compleled within Targe! Percent 50.0% { = 50% 1
ﬁ Diagnostic Compuied Tomography (CT) Scan: % Priofily 4 cases compleled wilhin Targel Percant 32.0% e B2% :
:? Rate of HospHal Acquired Clostridium Difficite infectlons Rale : 0,22 ] =33 E:
:EI Bib Explanatory indicators, "‘"'u'f‘}’,"‘"* i g B
: ﬁl Perceni of Sirokellia Patients Admitted 10 a Stroke Unit Duting their Inpatient Stay Parcant :
il Hospital Standardized Mortality Ratio Ratlo
. Readmissions Within 30 Days for Selected Case Mix Groups Percantage i
i| Rale of Ventitalor-Associated Pneumenta Rate =i :f ) : sl
| centai e ntection Rate Rate G
Rate % i
Rate i i
R S e L I A TR T TR 1._

g e oy

e it o R et i N kel e et i S L e B N e T

T T L T e e e P M oW

Souniska flagaralHeam Case BageTain
o 1 Maren 31, 2018




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facilty # | 738 |
Hospital Name: Southlake Regional Health Centre
Hospital Lega) Name: Southlake Regional Health Centre

Site Name: | TOTAL ENTITY

e tresmn et oo [

EE]1:':-E-'I]‘;-I!§ E-]l:h.:sdzj.'. >4 Perfarn rt!n[:ln::ato

L

-t 7

Fcr!onnmu

T

"Performance Indlcators I Mul;rr;lmm p.n.m-mraruel
s 2k ' Aol

.--|-' )

e

R S o

Current Ratio {Consolldaled - All Secior Codes and fund iypes Ratlo ; 0.55

e T

41 | Totat Margin (Consolidated - AD Saclor Codes and fund types Percentage |- 2.75%

e

Explanatory Indlcators e "m::'mm

| Total Margin (Hospital Secior Only) Percentage

-| Adjusted Warking Funds/ Total Revenue % Percentage o

il 3 I e
l'WJmmmJLLEJF_LLT“’ ""..".."1“'-"..-‘_:,

: .. = i B R Perhrmmn ik
: ‘Performance Indicators : . "'u"',"t""" _”""’"‘“"“T""" e Skaeid
= : L ; : | ’. 2’15—201' _' 20]5-2“1. T

&

Aliemate Level of Care {ALC) Rale- Acute Percanlage i 13.70% | i w 13.7%

Explanatory Indicators ; | M

gl Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 20 Days For Menlal Health Conditions (Methodology Updated) Perceniage

Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visks Wilhin 30 Days Far Substance Abuse Condltlons (Methodology Updaled) Percenlage

A1k Percentage of Acute Allemate Level of Care (ALC) Days {Closed Cases) Percenlage
o o P 1 i T i o i T T T P e e T T o L T R S Y 30 e DR e e e ) e Nl o P P L T i 2 =

e B e T T T R T

Parl |V LHINS eclﬂc ndlmlors and Perfurmance ta!’ets See Sche.dule ca =

Targets furYear 2 and 3 of the Agreemenl wlll be set during the Annual Refresh process.
*Refar to 201 5-201 6 H-SAA Indicalor Tochnlul Speclﬁcaﬂun for further dchlls.

Bevmdabe Rppansl Hesrn Come Py Siwl 02
H-3AA Amgndng Agresmant - Extbnsian T March Jt. 3018



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility #: [ 738 {

Hospital Name: | Souihlake Regional Healih Centre
Hospital Legal Name: | Southlake Regicnal Health Cenlre

2015-2016 Schedule C2 Service Volumes

[ A S 5
S gt e e N LT Cam Ay e

" Petformance Target - Standard|
msante otsaote

‘Measurement Unit ||
i b

Ambutatory Care Vishis 225,505 i >=107,954.5

Complex Continuing Care Weighted Patien! Days 14,435 i el "3:::;;"‘ B

Day Surgery Weighted Cases 7,29 T e <

Emergency Department Welghted Cases 5,247 = "::;1‘ ‘T“" =

Inpatiant Mantal Heafth Weighted Patient Days 12,658 = "m;ﬂﬂ =

Inpatient Rehablfation Waighled Cases smS983and ensina | 1}

Total Inpalient Acule Welghled Cases »=33005.4 and <=

Pﬂm_lr.y_ i z lil'\}uleq

Measurement Unkt 20162016 2015-2016

Cases ” 0 —” ]

Bate . | Onedime
2015-2016 20152018

Cleft Palate Caseys /] : ]

HIV Quipalient Clinics Visils

Sexual Assault/Domestic Violence Trealment Clinfes # of Patfents

!.te__u_mement I.lnli ‘2015 -glli'!'.

General Surgery Cases 654

Paedlatric Surgery Cases 26

Hip & Knee Replacemsnt - Revisions Cases

Magnetic Resonance imaging (MR{) Total Hours

Ontario Breast Screening Magnelic Resonance Imaging {OBSP MRI) Tolal Hours

Computed Tomography (CT) Total Hours

Southlake Regronsl Hasth Contre L]
H-3AA Peh L o bosch 31, 2018 -




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 736

|

Hospital Hame: | Southlake Regional Health Centre

Hospital Legal Name: | Southlake Reglonal Health Centre

IP_art V. Prgviﬁc}al Frogmﬁis

] ] --Mu;:uumdpt Unit

- Onetime’
20152015

Cardiac Surgery

Cases

Cardiac Services - Catheterizaflon

Cases

:| Cardiac Services- Inlerventiona! Cardiolagy

Cases

Cardlac Services- Permanent Pacemakers

Cases

& Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's {AICDs} New Implants

Cases

Automatic Implaniable Cardiac Defib's (AICDs}- Replacements

# of Replacaments

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's (AICDs)- ﬁr.-plar.ements done at Suppliars
request

# of Replacemenis

1| Automaiic Implantable Cardlac Defib's (AICDs)- Manufaciurer Requesied ICD
‘| Replacement Procedure

Procedures

‘f Organ Transplantation

Cases

1 Rewlsl

2015-2016 "

Neurosciences

Procedures

Reglonal Trauma

Cases

WNumber of Forensic Beds- Genaral

Beds

Nurnber of Forensic Beds- Sacuse

Beds

Number of Foransic Beds- Assassment

Beds

Batialric Surgery

Procedures

Medical and Behavloural Treaimeni Cases

Cases

Smbahi Reganal Mesth Centre
HEAA Math 3, 2018

Fagn wliaf 13



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility # [ 738 |
Hospital Name; Southlake Regional Health Centre

Hospltal Legal Name: | Southlake Regional Health Centre

YR T :m:_-m .-_u.wr LT
¥ [Part V - Quality Based Procedures
e R MessurmentUnk S
Rehabilitation inpatient Primary Unliiateral Hip Replacement Volume n
: Acule Inpatient Primary Unilateral Hip Replacement Volume 234
Rehabilitation Inpatient Primary Unlilateral Knee Replacemeni Volume ! a0
Azule Inpatient Primary Unilateral Knee Replacement Volume 34
Acuts inpatlent Hip Fracture Valume 249 :
Kree Asibroscopy Volume TaD s : ) t
s. Elective Hips - Quipatient Rehabfiitation for Primary Hip Volume o ; :
1 Elective Knees - Quipatiant Rehabiftalion for Pimary Knee Volume 0
s Acute inpatieni Primary Bilateral Joint Replacament {(Mip/Knee) Volume 25
Rehabilitalion Inpatien! Primary Bifateral Joint Replacement (Hip/Knee) Volume 3
. Aculs Inpatient Congestive Heant Failure Volume 89 i
Aartic Valve Replacement Volume o h'
: Caronary Ariery Disease Volume [} §i|
Acute Inpailent Stroke Hemorrhage Volume 13 L i A i _ E
| Acte Inpatlent Siroke Ischemic or Unspecified Voluma m : ¥ i i
Aculs Inpatient Stroke Transient Ischemic Attack (TIA) Valume 1 . 3
Acute Inpatient Non-Cardlac Vascular Aorlic Aneurysm excluding Advanced Pathway  Volume 24 E
Acute Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Lower Extremitly Qeclusive Disease Valume i 35 ;
Unilateral Calaract Day Surgery Valume ) 4,247 i :
Bllateral Calaract Day Surgery Volume 0 : ;
Retinai Disease Volume ] 0 2o T ::
Inpatjent Neanatal Jaundice (Hyperbilirubinemia) Volume : 125 :
Aculs Inpatient Tonslileciomy Valume ] 160
Acute Inpatient Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease Volumne 318 1
Acule Inpatient Pneumonia Volume 251 ._
= : - ; - :
§ﬂm1n e e e L e S e e e L R B e S e = B R A A T : A
m“'“""'-':"““‘!' 0 March 31,2008 gt




LA )

FHEL 1€ I A i - et bicky Bvpeary yyrH
sued varey randey Hymawd

Ape3 10} yomawess mapaay U107 NIH-DLTHOW PUE (966T) jenuepy Sujuue)d jende s,aie wua)-3uay g yiesy Jo Ansiap 3yl uj pauipino siuswasmbal ayy yum Adwa [tm jeudso ay) TSIATETOTeN0es| -

‘ST0Z ‘0F J2qwancy Aq ved Ainb3 (jeay [euualg e pue pTOZ ‘OF JAGWIAON Aq UBld IuawaleSug ANunwiwe) [enuue ue yim NIHT 3y apiaoad [im [endsol ay) T

*0pBIUQ AYjENnD YYjeal O) UDISSILGNS aY) 0 Joud J0 YiM AQUaLNILDT NIHT 243 0) ue)d Judwaacsdw] Aljent Jjay) Jo Adoa e Jwans 0} pasnbas e seldsoy Tagenn P

"suopeuawzjduy pasnnbas Aue u PAIIMEUD 30 [||M SIIN0SEL I|QE(IEAE JO [JAD] DU, "STHHEWI} LoNIEIUR|dW) BJRELDSEa) UM IR0 P3)|0J 24 j|iM STuswannbar asueydwis Aue jey) 5| uonepadse
AL uejd LA[eaHS NIHT 83 yaim pue Jundaniq jepuiacad ay) Y siqesadosanuy Jo ajgneduwos ase Jey) suonnjas ARojounza) uawaydun pue ‘ueid YIEaHD NIHT 3Y) U] PAgIUap; SUO(INjOS y)RaHa [epuiAasd

wij

‘[0107) s8%e15 Jupuueyy _m._nmufm_ 'y

pasosdde 2y asn pue Juatwardi Jipa (DIDSOH BY), “3q AR 35E3 YL SE NIHT 941 J0 DLTHOI 343 Aq 185 SBWIELRWIN BYR UMM NIHT 348 JO JLTHOW 3U Aq sropiaosd 23puas yyeay Jof 195 aue asay] -Aymaas|
v:n Eg_.a suo_oc._uu_ .E:GBEEm 0] _-uﬁ_E ums_. u..__ua_uc_ .uw.mu:m.u juawadeuer zn:n:co_z_ ucn _GEﬁu. Aue 5_3 zaES _=3 _B_&o_._ aqn .BBE: ._“_mu:.u _m_u:_:o._._ u.= _u waddns u

suofeBiqg pue s:0)eslpu] (307 NIHT D 8INpayas 5L0z-510Z

sowen [eBe jeydsoy

@)ual YjReH [euolbay ayepnog | ewmpy [edsoy

9L | ® Luzed

91.0Z-51.07 Juswaalby L)|ejunossy Jojoag [endsoy



Schedule C.4 — PCOP Targeted Funding and Volumes

Post-Construction Operating Plan (PCOP) funding and related performance requirements

will be communicated in separate funding letters and subject to the Term and Conditions
applicable to the overall HSAA.

Southlake Regional Health Centre Page 13 0f 13
H-SAA Amending Agreement - Extension to March 31, 2016





